

NS0-162^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Data Administrator (ONTAP)

Pass NetApp NS0-162 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass2lead.com/ns0-162.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

A user wants existing data in a FlexVol created in ONTAP 9.1 to be placed into a FlexGroup volume with ONTAP 9.8. In this scenario, which two statements are true? (Choose two.)

- A. Use XCP to copy data from a FlexVol to a FlexGroup.
- B. Use SnapMirror to replicate data from FlexVol to FlexGroup.
- C. You can convert the FlexVol volume to a FlexGroup volume.
- D. A FlexVol to FlexGroup conversion is not supported.

Correct Answer: BC

Explanation: Starting with ONTAP 9.7, you can perform an in-place conversion of a FlexVol volume to a FlexGroup volume without requiring a data copy or additional disk space. Starting with ONTAP 9.7, you can convert standalone FlexVol volumes or FlexVol volumes that are in a SnapMirror relationship to FlexGroup volumes. Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/topic/com.netapp.doc.pow-fg-mgmt/GUID-A4353B0E-C0F7-4C0D-9E72-2989543FEC97.html>

QUESTION 2

You have an AFF A400 HA pair serving SMB locally and a FAS8300 HA pair serving SMB over FlexCache. Both clusters are running ONTAP 9.8 software. In this scenario, which two protocol features are supported at the remote cache? (Choose two.)

- A. multiprotocol NFSv4.1
- B. file locking
- C. multiprotocol NFSv3
- D. SMB3 continuously available (CA) shares

Correct Answer: AD

QUESTION 3

Exhibit

```
::> volume autosize -vservers SVM1 -volume vol1 -shrink-threshold-percent 60 -mode grow_shrink
vol autosize: Flexible volume "SVM1:vol1" autosize settings UPDATED.
Volume modify successful on volume: vol1
```

Referring to the exhibit, when will NAS vol1 shrink in size?

- A. when the aggregate containing vol1 is 60% full

- B. when the volume is 60% full
- C. when the volume is 40% full
- D. when the aggregate containing vol1 is 40% full

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 4

You are the administrator of an ONTAP 9.8 cluster. Your company wants to know how many files are in the NAS volumes of the cluster and how old these files are.

Which two tools fulfill this requirement? (Choose two.)

- A. Active IQ Config Advisor
- B. Active IQ Unified Manager
- C. ONTAP System Manager
- D. ONTAP CLI

Correct Answer: CD

QUESTION 5

You have a remote FlexCache storage device that is running on ONTAP Select 9.8 software. The cache origin volume is on an FAS8700 that is running ONTAP 9.8 software. The WAN connection dropped, and the FlexCache volume is in disconnected mode.

In this scenario, which LIFs would you ping to troubleshoot the disconnect?

- A. management
- B. Intercluster
- C. data
- D. cluster

Correct Answer: D

Explanation: https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/topic/com.netapp.doc.pow-fc-mgmt/GUID-AE9CC59E-BE3B-4185-B018-E3F089CB53B0.html?cp=17_0_2